# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENCE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
3M Innovative Properties Company	08/04/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AFRL/IFOJ	
Street Address:	26 Electronic Parkway	
City:	Rome	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13441-4514	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09573056

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (315)330-7583

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315.330.2087

Email: deckerj@rl.af.mil

Correspondent Name: AFRL/IFOJ

Address Line 1: 26 Electronic Parkway

Address Line 4: Rome, NEW YORK 13441-4514

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judith M. Decker

Total Attachments: 1

source=3M9720120#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015037 FRAME: 0122

# **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

# FIBER OPTIC CONNECTOR FOR COUPLING DEVICES ON INTERSECTING PLANES

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

Michael Alan Meis, Scott Anthony Igl and Nicholas Anthony Lee

Inventor(s)

SERIAL NO.	CONTRACT NO.
09/573,056	F30602-97-2-0120
3M Ref. No.	CONTRACTOR
55067US002	Honeywell Inc.
FILING DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR
May 17, 2000	Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company (now 3M Company)

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-12 included in Contract No. F30602-97-2-0120 with the U.S. Air Force.

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 4th day of August, 2004

\*3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

(Seal) Jand. Kither

NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2005 By:

GARY GRISWOLD

PRESIDENT

3M CENTER P.O. Box 33427

ST. PAUL, MN 55133-3427

\* 3M Innovative Properties Company (3M IPC) is an affiliate that is wholly owned indirectly by 3M Company. 3M IPC owns or is licensed under intellectual property created by, or for, 3M Company.

PATENT REEL: 015037 FRAME: 0123